<b>~</b>		SHW/E!		
315/10		AR - 5 2010		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	03-	09-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tri				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	103	591164	or the new address(es) below.	
		Name: Coloplast A/S		
Sarah J. Deitch		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes 🗙 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s)25 November 2009		Street Address: <u>Ho</u>	oltedam 1	
Assignment Merge		City: Humlebaek		
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name			
Government Interest Assignment		State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	_icense	Country: DK	Zip: <u>Dk-3050</u>	
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
	tional numbers att			
<ol><li>Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents	
Name:Coloplast A/S		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Corporate Patents				
Street Address: Holtedam 1		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Humlebaek		8. Payment Inform	nation	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
State: <u>Dк</u> Zip: <u>Dк-305</u>	50			
			nt Number 504439	
Phone Number: +45 49 11 11 11		Deposit Accou	nt Number	
State: <u>DK</u> Zip: <u>DK-305</u> Phone Number: <u>+45 49 11 11 11</u> Fax Number: <u>+45 49 11 18 49</u> Email Address: <u>patent@coloplast.com</u>		Deposit Accou	nt Number <u>504439</u> ser Name <u>Nick Baumann</u>	
Phone Number: <u>+45 49 11 11 11</u> Fax Number: <u>+45 49 11 18 49</u> Email Address: <u>patent@coloplast.com</u> 9. Signature:		Deposit Accou		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

03/08/2010	NJANA1	00000031	504439	12571444

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0606

## Our ref.; 2009060-DK / 2009060-US

## ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Sarah J. Deitch 4050 42<sup>nd</sup> Ave S Minneapolis, 55406 Minnesota USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

BODY IMPLANTABLE FABRIC (DK appl.) METHOD OF IMPLANTING A FABRIC TO REPAIR A PELVIC FLOOR (US appl.)

for which the Danish patent application was filed on 30 September 2009 under number PA 2009 70135 and the US application was filed on 1 October 2009 under number 12/571,444 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebask

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without detay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

## ASSIGNOR

AUTAICOO A

-----

Place:	, Date:
Coloplas	τ
Minnhaa	t Date: $\frac{1}{1000}$ Date:
A	with the construction of the second s

Signature: L 2

Place:	Date	: Signature
Mesinsape	l. ml	25-Nor of Canadans

WIINESS.	2		
Place:	Date	Sjgnature:	
Station and	ale HADSAGAD	Suranstationes	
TAIMAG	Con KO CONCO	Some instruction	•

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0607 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

٤.

٠

•

.

12571444

date: 03-04-2010

		Tab	e of Conter	nts (Selected	Documents)	
Date	Code	Page	Public	Source	Annotation	PackageID
		S				
03-01-20	10 MET.	**2	Yes	EFSW		US
						1257144406P1

Page 1